# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 30525	API No. 15 - 159-06548-6020			
Name: D.S. LANGSTON	1/17/1951			
Address 1: 310 W. CENTRAL, STE.#202	Spot Description:			
Address 2:	SE_SE_NWsec. 31_ Twp. 18 s. R. 10East ✔ West			
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +	30/9 Feet from North / South Line of Section			
Contact Person: D.S. LANGSTON	Feet from   East / West Line of Section			
Phone: (620 ) 786-0874	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner			
Prione: ( )	NE NW SE SW			
	Lease Name: REIF Well #: B-1			
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A	Cathodic Water Supply Well Other:			
SWID Permit#:ENHR Perm	it #: Gas Storage Permit #:			
Conductor Casing Size: Set at:	Cemented with: Sacks			
	Cemented with: 200 SX Sacks			
Production Casing Size: 5 1/2" Set at: 3253	Cemented with: 200 SX Sacks			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:				
SEE ATTACHED				
Elevation: 1742 ( G.L. / V.K.B.) T.D.: 3294 PBTD:  Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at:  Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):  PER KCC REGULATIONS	(Stone Corral Formation)			
	Yes V No KCC WICHIT			
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: DRILLED IN 1951				
DIVILLED IIV 1001				
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et seq. a				
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: D.S. L	ANGSTON OR MIKE MOONEY			
	City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +			
Phone: ( 620 ) 786-0874				
	Name: MIKE'S TESTING & SALVAGE, INC.			
	Address 2:			
	State: KS zip: 67524 + 0467			
Phone: (620) 938-2943				
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): AS SOON AS KELSO CAN (	Y Y			
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator: 11/26/2012 Authorized Operator / Agent:	PECEIVED  (Signature)  DEC 0 5 2012			

### **GEOLOGICAL DATA:**

FORMATION NAME	FORMATI TOP	ON BASE	COMPLETION INFORMATION PERF. INTERVAL /OR OPEN HOLE
1. LOWER TOPEKA (PLATTSMOUTH)	AT: 2750	TO: 2756	(X)
2. <u>L-KC</u>	AT: 2941	TO: 3200	(X)
3. ARBUCKLE	AT: 3253	TO: 3295	OPEN HOLE

NOV 2 9 2012 KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

DEC U 5 2012

KCC WICHITA

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ] C-1 (Intent)     CB-1 (Ca	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) X CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #  D. S. LANGSTON Name:	Well Location:  SE_SE_NW Sec. 31 Twp. 18 S. R. 10 East ₩ West
Address 1: 310 W. CENTRAL, STE. 202	County: RICE
Address 2:	Lease Name: REIF Well # B-1
City: WICHITA State: K\$ zip: 67202 + Contact Person: D.S. LANGSTON	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Phone: (620 ) 786-0874 Fax: (316 ) 263-7820	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:  Name: _REIF FAMILY TRUST- MARY C. BRUCE, TRUSTEE  Address 1: 1355 HOLIFAX DR.  Address 2:  City: _RIVERSIDE	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodi the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on Select one of the following:	batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Acowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loc	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ack KCC will be required to send this information to the surface own task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling f	ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	ee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	
Date: 12/04/2012 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: OPERATOR RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 2012 KCC WICHITA

Co: Sanita Dean

D.S. Langston

Independent Oil & Gas Operator 310 W. Central, Ste.# 202 Wichita, Kansas 67218

> Cell: (620) 786-0874 Off.: (316) 265-4411 Fax: (316) 263-7820

November 26, 2012

KANSAS CORP. COMMISSION- DIST. 2 OFFICE 3450 N. ROCK ROAD, STE. 601 WICHITA, KS 67226

**ATTN: VIRGIL CLOTHIER** 

RECEIVED NOV 2 9 2012

KCC WICHITA

Re:

Reif # B-1, in SE SE NW of Sec.31-18S-10W

Rice Co., KS

API# 15-159-06548-00-00

Enclosed see new CP-1 w/ electric log

Dear Virgil:

Following-up on this well-bore's earlier unsatisfactory MIT attempt approximately 10 days ago, we thereafter added some additional sand and further pressure testing still proved unsatisfactory, therefore this plugging application is being initiated.

Thanks for working with me on this project. It seems unlikely that the well will correct itself in order to hold pressure in any future follow-up MIT, though we may give it another preliminary run ourselves just in case our connections weren't tight enough. However, please go ahead and process this plugging application now to expedite matters. Whatever leeway of time your staff can allow Mike's Testing to accomplish this plugging will be greatly appreciated.

D.S. Langston, Producer #30525

Sincerè

DSL/of

RECEIVED
DEC 0 5 2012
KCC WICHITA

CC: Mike's Testing

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



11000 C

none: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

**December 03, 2012** 

Langston, D. S. 310 W. Central, Ste. 202 Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

CP-1 form

Lease Name: REIF B1

31-18S-10W

RICE CTY

API No.:

15-159-06548-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application form (CP-1), received November 29, 2012, is incomplete due to non-compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA). This form cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

In order to comply with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA), effective July 1, 2010, a KSONA-1 form must be completed and mailed with a copy of the CP-1 to the Surface Owner. You must provide the ORIGINAL KSONA-1, along with the ORIGINAL CP-1, to our office. A blank KSONA-1 form is attached for your use.

Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return both ORIGINAL forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by December 17, 2012. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (316) 337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte Production department

Encls.



Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

### NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

LANGSTON, D. S. 310 W CENTRAL STE 202 WICHITA, KS 67202-1004 December 05, 2012

Re: REIF B #1

API 15-159-06548-00-00

31-18S-10W, 3019 FSL 3141 FEL

RICE COUNTY, KANSAS

#### Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after June 3, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

**Production Department Supervisor** 

District: #2 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 Wichita, KS 67226 (316) 630-4000